	11-04-199	8	
To the Honorable Commissioner o		3	ached original documents or copy thereof. NEY DOCKET NO.: PPL-001DV3 (6586/2)
 Name of conveying party(ies): Belgrave Holdings, Ltd. 		Name: Address:	nd address of receiving party(ies): Bioventure Investments, kft Arthur Andersen & Co. kft River Estates, Vaci ut 35
 'itional name(s) of conveying part attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Me ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan ⊠ Other Assignment Resubmission Document No.: 1007690 Execution Date: March 25, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed togen is: A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/021,934 	erger ge of Name on (Non-Recordation) 086 umber(s): ether with a new applica	ation, the ex B. Patent № 5,50 5,61	1134 Budapest, Hungary name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No
Ad	Iditional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Ye	es 🖂 No
 5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docum be mailed: Name: Patent Administrator Testa, Hurwitz & Thi Street Address: High Street Tower 125 High Street City: Boston State: MA Zip 	ibeault, LLP	4 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo ☐ Auth 8. Deposit (Attach d	mber of application and patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00 osed orized to be charged to deposit account Account Number: 20-0531 uplicate copy of this page if paying sit account)
 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the <u>Michael J. Twomey</u> Name of Person Signing T 395MJT6586/2.664820-1 	original document.	formation is	

11/04/1998 SBURNS 00000040 200531 09021934 160.00 CH 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELGRAVE HOLDINGS, LTD., a company organized under the laws of Cyprus, hereinafter "ASSIGNOR", is co-owner and co-assignee of all interest in:

U.S. Pat. No. 5,500,362, issued March 19, 1996,
U.S. Pat. No. 5,677,180, issued October 14, 1997,
U.S. Pat. No. 5,721,108, issued February 24, 1998, and
U.S. Appln. Ser. No. 09/021,934, filed February 12, 1998.

WHEREAS, Bioventure Investments, kft, a company organized under the laws of Hungary and having a usual place of business at Arthur Andersen & Co. kft, River Estates, Vaci ut 35, 1134 Budapest, Hungary, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, in and to the said inventions as described in said patents and patent application, together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent application, and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention; said inventions, patents and patent application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of ASSIGNOR's rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any applications for such Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid inventions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0996 AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said patent application or other patent applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

	BELGRAVE HOLDINGS, LTD.
	By:
	Name: STEPHEN EZEU
	Title: $U. f.$
State of <u>New YON</u> County of <u>Mew YON</u> ss Subscribed and sworn to before me, <u>25</u> day of March, 1998.	by the above-named <u>STEPHEN EZEL</u> (this Music Howar
	Notary Public RISA HAAS My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HA4752904 Qualified in Kings County 99 Commission Expires May 31, 1911
	BIOVENTURE INVESTMENTS, KFT By:
	Name: STEPHYN EZELL
	Title:
State of <u>New YONE</u> County of <u>New YONE</u>) ss Subscribed and sworn to before me, <u>25</u> day of March, 1998.	by the above-named <u>\$75fHEW EZEL</u> this <u>User</u> However Notary Public RISA MAAS My Commission Expires: <u>Notary Public, State of New York</u> <u>No. 01HA4752904</u>
	Qualified in Kings County 99 Commission Expires May 31, 19

395MJT6586/2.484357-1

-2-

RECORDED: 10/26/1998